
Accommodation 

Education, Training 

& Employment 

Relationships 

Lifestyle & Associates 

Drugs 

Alcohol 

Thinking & 

Behaviour 

Attitudes 

Finances 

Emotional Wellbeing 

68.9% 50.0% 32.1% 

 

89.1% 75.0% 48.1% 

82.3% 68.1% 58.8% 

100% 87.1% 64.5% 

94.1% 82.8% 49.6% 

23.5% 22.4% 24.9% 

82.3% 74.1% 59.9% 

95.8% 83.6% 61.1% 

96.6% 81.0% 45.5% 

32.8% 41.4% 45.3% 

Percentages 

Durham IOM 

Percentages 

Cleveland IOM 

Percentages Area of Need 

Female Female Female 

Male Male Male 

Female Female Female 

Male Male Male 

Female Female Female 

Male Male Male 

Female Female Female 

Male Male Male 

Female Female Female 

Male Male Male 

Female Female Female 

Male Male Male 

Female Female Female 

Male Male Male 

Female Female Female 

Male Male Male 

Female Female Female 

Male Male Male 

Female Female Female 

Male Male Male 

77.8% 

83.3% 

94.4% 

100% 

94.4% 

27.8% 

88.9% 

100% 

94.4% 

50.0% 

63.6% 

77.3% 

100% 

90.9% 

86.4% 

31.8% 

86.7% 

95.4% 

81.8% 

68.2% 

35.8% 

50.7% 

71.1% 

59.7% 

44.0% 

24.0% 

57.1% 

56.5% 

49.2% 

61.0% 

67.3% 

90.1% 

80.2% 

100% 

94.1% 

22.8% 

81.2% 

95.0% 

97.0% 

29.7% 

46.8% 

74.5% 

60.6% 

86.2% 

81.9% 

20.2% 

71.3% 

80.8% 

80.8% 

35.1% 

31.2% 

47.5% 

55.8% 

65.7% 

50.9% 

25.1% 

60.6% 

62.3% 

44.6% 

41.4% 

Needs Linked to Offending by Team 



Highest Pathway Needs Linked to Criminal Behaviour by Programme 

Highest Need 

Cleveland IOM Durham IOM 

Lifestyle & Associates Lifestyle & Associates Lifestyle & Associates 

Finances Attitudes Attitudes 

Attitudes Drugs 

Drugs Finances Relationships 

Drugs 

Thinking & Behaviour 

Education, Training 

& Employment 

Education, Training 

& Employment 

(100%) (87.1%) (64.5%) 

(100%) (83.6%) (61.1%) 

(95.8%) (82.8%) (59.9%) 

(94.1%) (81.0%) (58.8%) 

(89.1%) (75.0%) 

(49.6%) 



Highest Pathway Needs Linked to Criminal Behaviour (Female Cohort) 

Cleveland IOM Durham IOM 

Lifestyle & Associates 

Lifestyle & Associates Lifestyle & Associates 

Attitudes 

Attitudes 

Attitudes 

Drugs Drugs Thinking & Behaviour 

Relationships 

Finances 

Relationships 

Thinking & Behaviour 

Relationships 

Emotional Wellbeing 

(100%) (100%) (71.1%) 

(100%) (95.4%) (61.0%) 

(94.4%) (90.9%) (59.7%) 

(94.4%) (86.4%) (57.1%) 

(94.4%) (86.4%) (56.5%) 

Highest Need 



Highest Pathway Needs Linked to Criminal Behaviour (Male Cohort) 

Cleveland IOM Durham IOM 

Lifestyle & Associates Lifestyle & Associates 

Attitudes Attitudes 

Drugs 

Drugs 

Thinking & Behaviour 

Finances 

Relationships 

Education, Training 

& Employment 

Lifestyle & Associates 

Finances 

Education, Training 

& Employment 

Attitudes 

Drugs 

(100%) (86.2%) (65.7%) 

(97.0%) (81.9%) (62.3%) 

(95.0%) (80.8%) (60.6%) 

(94.1%) (80.8%) (55.8%) 

(90.1%) (74.5%) 

(50.9%) 

Highest Need 


