Needs Linked to Offe	nding by Team			Durham
	Area of Need	Cleveland IOM Percentages	Durham IOM Percentages	Tees Valley mmunity Rehabilitation Company Percentages
	Allea of Need	reiteiltäges	reiteilages	reitellages
		77.8%	63.6%	35.8%
	Accommodation	68.9% Female	50.0% Female	32.1% Female
		67.3%	46.8%	31.2%
		Male	Male	Male
		83.3%	77.3%	50.7%
	Education, Training	Female	Fomalo	48.1% Female
	& Employment	89.1%	75.0% Female	
т т		90.1%	74.5%	47.5%
		Male	Male	Male
		94.4%	100%	71.1%
	Relationships	82.3% Female	68.1% Female	58.8% Female
	,	80.2%	60.6%	55.8%
		Male	Male	Male
Lores V		100%	90.9%	59.7%
THE SERVICE	Lifestyle & Associates	100% Female	87.1% Female	64.5% Female
ייות חויי		100%	86.2%	65.7%
		Male	Male	Male
		94.4%	86.4%	44.0%
	Dunas	Female	Fomalo	49.6% Female
	Drugs	94.1%	82.8% Female	
		94.1% Male	81.9% Male	50.9% Male
		Wale	Iviale	Iviale
		27.8%	31.8%	24.0%
	Alcohol	23.5% Female	22.4% Female	24.9% Female
	,	22.8%	20.2%	25.1%
		Male	Male	Male
	Thinking &	88.9% Female	86.7% Female	57.1% Female
	Behaviour	82.3% Female	74.1% Female	59.9% Female
.0		81.2%	71.3%	60.6%
		Male	Male	Male
		100%	95.4%	56.5%
	Attitudes	95.8% Female	83.6% Female	61.1% Female
	Attitudes	95.0%	80.8%	62.3%
		Male	Male	Male
S		94.4%	81.8%	49.2%
	Finances	96.6% Female	81.0% Female	45.5% Female
		97.0%	80.8%	44.6%
		Male	Male	Male
		50.0%	68.2%	61.0%
SIZ CO	Emedienal Wallbath		Fomala	45.3% Female
CE INU	Emotional Wellbeing		41.4%	
		29.7% Male	35.1% Male	41.4% Male
				Tione

Highest Pathway Needs Linked to Criminal Behaviour by Programme





